395
5-axis clamping system compact
396
2
3
4
6
5

tra
ct
io
n
fo
rc
e
in
 k
N
K0973
KIPP 5-axis clamping system compact, smooth vice jaws
 Order No. A B C H L Tractive force Suitable  weight
        max. kN shoulder screw kg
 K0973.124000901500 70 90 8/3 12/17 57,5 52 K0815.12055 21.96
 K0973.124001251500 105 125 8/3 12/17 58 52 K0815.12055 30.16
5-axis clamping system compact
smooth vice jaws
Material:
Base plate and jaw hardened steel.

Tool steel.
Version:
Plate hardened, bright.
Pins hardened, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0975.0901
Note:
For positive clamping without preforming, e.g.
rough pieces, heavy cutting, castings etc.
Supplied singly.
Jaw plates with pins
KIPP Jaw plates with pins
 Order No. B No. of
    pins
 K0975.0901 90 6
 K0975.1251 125 8
KIPP Jaw plates smooth
 Order No. B
 K0975.0900 90
 K0975.1250 125
402
30B
35
K0975
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0975.0902
Note for ordering:
Supplied singly.
Note:
Machinable jaw plates are ideal for gripping on
workpiece contours and machining in steps.
Jaw plates
machinable
KIPP Machinable jaw plates
 Order No. B
 K0975.0902 90
 K0975.1252 125
Notes
403
B
H

Sample order:
K0974.0900515
Note:
Screw-on seating ledges are used to set the
seating height of the workpiece. The desired
seating height is achieved by milling over the
screwed on ledges. A very high accuracy of the
height to the machine table can be achieved.
Supplied in pairs.
Accessories:
for K0973
Seating ledges
screw-on
KIPP Seating ledges, screw-on
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900515 90 15
 K0974.1250515 125 15
KIPP Seating ledges
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900312 90 12
 K0974.0900317 90 17
 K0974.1250312 125 12
 K0974.1250317 125 17
404
D
L1
38

Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0991.060
Note:
For setting the clamping width.
Supplied with union nut.
The adapter shafts are linked to the vice jaws by
the lateral holes.
An adapter shaft must be mounted in every
compact 5-axis clamp.
Adapter shafts
KIPP Adapter shafts
 Order No. D L
 K0991.060 38 60
 K0991.120 38 120
KIPP Extension shafts
 Order No. D L1
 K0990.060 34 60
 K0990.120 34 120
 K0990.240 34 240
 K0990.480 34 480
405
51
,5
A

Black oxidised.
Function faces ground.
Sample order:
K0994.090280
Note:
Base plates with locating slots on the underside for
easy alignment of the plate on the machine table.
Securing via grid holes 12F7 for 40 mm and 50
mm grid spacing possible.
Lateral recesses provided for separate clamping
means.
Base plates
KIPP Base plates
 Order No. A A1 A2 B L Suitable  weight
        shoulder screw kg
 K0994.090280 20x10 240 250 90 280 K0815.12055 5.74
 K0994.125280 20x10 240 250 125 280 K0815.12055 8.52
 K0994.090400 31x10 350 360 90 400 K0815.12055 8.33
 K0994.125400 31x10 350 360 125 400 K0815.12055 12.25
406
B 80
20
12
0
rightleft
K0976
KIPP Vice jaws, complete
 Order No. Version B weight
      kg
 K0976.09015010 right 90 5.18
 K0976.09015020 left 90 5.18
 K0976.12515010 right 125 7.416
 K0976.12515020 left 125 7.416
Material:
Jaws mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

Application example
Notes
408
96
B
12
014
0
10
8
K0988
KIPP Pendulum jaws
 Order No. B weight
    kg
 K0988.09015010 90 6
 K0988.12515010 125 8.77
Material:
Body mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

KIPP Jaw plates smooth for pendulum jaws
 Order No. B
 K1001.0900 90
 K1001.1250 125
410
B 22
12
0 14
0
47
K0987
KIPP Centre jaws
 Order No. B weight
    kg
 K0987.0901500 90 3.38
 K0987.1251500 125 4.94
Material:
Body mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

K0989
Material:
Tool steel.
Version:
Vice jaw hardened, bright.
Pins hardened, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0989.09035
Note:
For holding round workpieces.
Supplied in pairs.
Cylinder clamping sets
KIPP Cylinder clamping sets
 Order No. B Clamping range
    min. - max.
 K0989.09035 90 20 mm - 250 mm
 K0989.12535 125 20 mm - 320 mm
414
L D
50
K0992
KIPP Couplings for cross-clamping
 Order No. D L
 K0992.178 50 178
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.